

14075745953

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

(((H21000344983 3)))



H210003449833ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:							
	Division of Co		~ ~				
	Fax Number	: (850)617-63	81				
From:							
		: EDDIE FERNA	-				
		r : 12019000005					
		: (407)574-50 : (407)574-59					
ann	wal report mail si	Johnson@Fernand	ly one emai	l address	please.*	uture •	
ann	wal report mail	lings. Enter onl Johnson@Fernand	ly one emai	l address	please.*		
ann Ema	wal report mail si	lings. Enter on] Johnson@Fernand	ly one emai ez-legal.co	l address	please.*		
ann Ema	Hual report mail S: Mil Address: FLORIDA PR	lings. Enter on] Johnson@Fernand	ly one emai ez-legal.co PROFIT C	address	please.*		15 L7cm
ann Ema	Hual report mail S: Mil Address: FLORIDA PR	lings. Enter on Johnson@Fernand COFIT/NON P EYS RESTAU	ly one emai ez-legal.co PROFIT C	address	please.*	uture	
ann Ema	Hual report mail S: FLORIDA PR KI	Lings. Enter on Johnson@Fernand COFIT/NON P EYS RESTAU	ly one emai ez-legal.co PROFIT C	address	please.*		6021 SEP 20
ann Ema	Hual report mail Address: FLORIDA PR KI [Certificate o	Lings. Enter on Johnson@Fernand COFIT/NON P EYS RESTAU of Status	ly one emai ez-legal.co PROFIT C	I address	please.*		and SEP 20 AM
ann Ema	FLORIDA PR Certificate o Certified Co	Lings. Enter on Johnson@Fernand ROFIT/NON P EYS RESTAU of Status	ly one emai ez-legal.co PROFIT C	I address	please.*		6971 SEP 20 AM 9:5

p.1

14075745953

(((H21000344983 3)))

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KEYS RESTAURANTS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is KEYS RESTAURANTS, INC., (hereinafter, "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principle office of this Corporation is 6538 Abbeydale Court, Orlando, FL 32818 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE IV - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

RODNEY M. KEYS, SR. 6538 Abbeydale Court Orlando, FL 32818

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

Director: RODNEY M. KEYS, SR. 6538 Abbeydale Court Orlando, FL 32818 Director: BRADY KEYS, III 4507 Pageant Way Orlando, FL 32808 Director: JAMIE A. KEYS, SR. 5672 CHUKAR ORLANDO, FL 32810

ARTICLE VI - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

THE AHASSEE FLORING

20-Sep-2021 14:15 Fax

14075745953

(((H21000344983 3)))

ARTICLE VII - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VII - SHARE(S)

The number of shares of stock of the Corporation shall be Ten Thousand (10,000).

ARTICLE IX - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is:

EDDIE FERNANDEZ, PA 135 W. Central Blvd., STE. 300 Orlando, FL 34801

ARTICLE X - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

REGISTERED AGENT

EDDIE FERNANDEZ, PA

Eddie Tomándey

Eduardo J. Fernandez, Esq., President

I submit this document and affirm that the fact stated herein are true and accurate. I am aware that the false information submitted ina document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.155, F.S.

INCORPORATOR

F22A

Rodney M. Keys, Sr.